F
B
H
 S
E
R
IE
S

S
S
O
R
S
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - 1005
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - 1608
PART NUMBER
IMPEDANCE (Ω) ±25%
[100MHz]
DC RESISTANCE
Ω (MAX)
RATED CURRENT
mA (MAX)
FBH100505T-100Y-S 10 0.03 2000
FBH100505T-300Y-S 30 0.05 1700
FBH100505T-300Y-S-H 30 0.03 3000
FBH100505T-330Y-S 33 0.04 3000
FBH100505T-600Y-S 60 0.075 1500
FBH100505T-600Y-S-H 60 0.07 2500
FBH100505T-700Y-S 70 0.09 1200
FBH100505T-800Y-S 80 0.1 1000
FBH100505T-101Y-S 100 0.09 1200
FBH100505T-121Y-S 120 0.09 1200
FBH100505T-121Y-S-H 120 0.09 2000
FBH100505T-181Y-S 180 0.14 1000
FBH100505T-221Y-S 220 0.15 1500
FBH100505T-331Y-S 330 0.15 1200
PART NUMBER
IMPEDANCE (Ω) ±25%
[100MHz]
DC RESISTANCE
Ω (MAX)
RATED CURRENT
mA (MAX)
FBH160808T-190Y-S 19 0.04 3000
FBH160808T-220Y-S 22 0.04 3000
FBH160808T-300Y-S 30 0.04 3000
FBH160808T-310Y-S 31 0.04 3000
FBH160808T-330Y-S 33 0.04 3000
FBH160808T-500Y-S 50 0.04 3000
FBH160808T-600Y-S 60 0.04 3000
FBH160808T-600Y-S-H 60 0.02 3500
FBH160808T-700Y-S 70 0.04 3000
FBH160808T-800Y-S 80 0.04 3000
FBH160808T-101Y-S 100 0.04 3000
FBH160808T-121Y-S 120 0.04 3000
FBH160808T-151Y-S 150 0.04 3000
FBH160808T-181Y-S 180 0.06 2000
FBH160808T-221Y-S 220 0.08 2000
FBH160808T-221Y-S-H 220 0.05 3000
FBH160808T-301Y-S 300 0.1 2000
FBH160808T-331Y-S 330 0.15 2000
FBH160808T-471Y-S 470 0.2 1000
FBH160808T-471Y-S-H 470 0.15 1500
FBH160808T-601Y-S 600 0.3 1200
FBH160808T-601Y-S-H 600 0.1 2000
FBH160808T-102Y-S 1000 0.25 1000
F
B
H
 S

S
O
R
S
3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - 2012
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - 3216
PART NUMBER
IMPEDANCE (Ω) ±25%
[100MHz]
DC RESISTANCE
Ω (MAX)
RATED CURRENT
mA (MAX)
FBH201209T-070Y-S 7 0.03 3000
FBH201209T-100Y-S 10 0.03 3000
FBH201209T-170Y-S 17 0.03 3000
FBH201209T-300Y-S 30 0.04 3000
FBH201209T-310Y-S 31 0.03 3000
FBH201209T-470Y-S 47 0.03 3000
FBH201209T-500Y-S 50 0.03 3000
FBH201209T-520Y-S 52 0.03 3000
FBH201209T-600Y-S 60 0.04 3000
FBH201209T-800Y-S 80 0.04 3000
FBH201209T-101Y-S 100 0.04 3000
FBH201209T-121Y-S 120 0.05 3000
FBH201209T-131Y-S 130 .04 3000
FBH201209T-151Y-S 150 0.04 3000
FBH201209T-181Y-S 180 0.05 3000
FBH201209T-221Y-S 220 0.05 3000
FBH201209T-301Y-S 300 0.05 3000
FBH201209T-331Y-S 330 0.05 3000
FBH201209T-421Y-S 420 0.2 1000
FBH201209T-471Y-S 471 0.1 2000
FBH201209T-601Y-S 600 0.1 2000
FBH201209T-751Y-S 750 0.12 1500
FBH201209T-102Y-S 1000 0.3 1000
FBH201209T-102Y-S-H 1000 0.15 1500
FBH201209T-122Y-S 1200 0.3 1000
FBH201209T-152Y-S 1200 0.3 1000
FBH201209T-152Y-S-H 1500 0.3 1500
FBH201209T-202Y-S-H 2000 0.2 1500
PART NUMBER
IMPEDANCE (Ω) ±25%
[100MHz]
DC RESISTANCE
Ω (MAX)
RATED CURRENT
mA (MAX)
FBH321611T-190Y-S 19 0.03 3000
FBH321611T-310Y-S 31 0.03 3000
FB201209T-500Y-S 50 0.04 3000
FBH321611T-520Y-S 52 0.03 3000
FBH321611T-600Y-S 60 0.03 3000
FBH321611T-700Y-S 70 0.04 3000
FBH321611T-800Y-S 80 0.04 3000
FBH321611T-900Y-S 90 0.04 3000
FBH321611T-101Y-S 100 0.04 3000
FBH321611T-121Y-S 120 0.05 3000
FBH321611T-151Y-S 150 0.05 3000
FBH321611T-181Y-S 180 0.05 3000
F
B
H
 S

O
R
S
4
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - 3216 (CONT.)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - 3225
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - 4516
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - 4532
PART NUMBER
IMPEDANCE (Ω) ±25%
[100MHz]
DC RESISTANCE
Ω (MAX)
RATED CURRENT
mA (MAX)
FBH321611T-201Y-S 200 0.05 3000
FBH321611T-221Y-S 220 0.05 3000
FBH321611T-301Y-S 300 0.06 3000
FBH321611T-391Y-S 390 0.09 2000
FBH321611T-471Y-S 470 0.2 1000
FBH321611T-471Y-S-H 470 0.09 2000
FBH321611T-501Y-S 500 0.07 2500
FBH321611T-501Y-S-H 500 0.06 3000
FBH321611T-601Y-S 600 0.08 2000
FBH321611T-601Y-S-H 600 0.07 2500
FBH321611T-102Y-S 1000 0.3 1000
FBH321611T-122Y-S 1200 0.2 1000
PART NUMBER
IMPEDANCE (Ω) ±25%
[100MHz]
DC RESISTANCE
Ω (MAX)
RATED CURRENT
mA (MAX)
FBH322513T-520Y-S 52 0.03 3000
FBH322513T-600Y-S 60 0.03 3000
FBH322513T-102Y-S 1000 0.09 2000
PART NUMBER
IMPEDANCE (Ω) ±25%
[100MHz]
DC RESISTANCE
Ω (MAX)
RATED CURRENT
mA (MAX)
FBH451616T-600Y-S 60 0.04 3000
FBH451616T-750Y-S 75 0.04 3000
FBH451616T-800Y-S 80 0.04 3000
FBH451616T-101Y-S 100 0.04 3000
FBH451616T-151Y-S 150 0.04 3000
FBH451616T-181Y-S 180 0.04 3000
FBH451616T-181Y-S-H 180 0.04 3500
FBH451616T-601Y-S 600 0.09 2000
FBH451616T-851Y-S 850 0.15 1500
FBH451616T-102Y-S 1000 0.09 1500
PART NUMBER
IMPEDANCE (Ω) ±25%
[100MHz]
DC RESISTANCE
Ω (MAX)
RATED CURRENT
mA (MAX)
FBH453215T-700Y-S 70 0.04 3000
FBH453215T-800Y-S 80 0.04 3000
FBH453215T-121Y-S 120 0.04 3000
FB453215T-131Y-S 130 0.04 3000
FBH453215T-151Y-S 150 0.04 3000
F
B
H
 S

Ω (MAX)
RATED CURRENT
mA (MAX)
FBH453215T-700Y-S 70 0.04 3000
FBH453215T-800Y-S 80 0.04 3000
FBH453215T-121Y-S 120 0.04 3000
FB453215T-131Y-S 130 0.04 3000
FBH453215T-151Y-S 150 0.04 3000
PART NUMBER
IMPEDANCE (Ω) ±25%
[50MHz]
DC RESISTANCE
Ω (MAX)
RATED CURRENT
mA (MAX)
FBH453215T-601Y-S 600 0.04 3000
PART NUMBER
IMPEDANCE (Ω) ±25%
[60MHz]
DC RESISTANCE
Ω (MAX)
RATED CURRENT
mA (MAX)
FBH453215T-132Y-S 1300 0.04 3000
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM SPECIFICATION TEST METHODS
Impedance
refer to standard electrical spec.

SOLDERING CONDITION
- IR Re昀氀ow Soldering
 (1) Time of IR re昀氀ow soldering at maximum
 temperature point 260°C zzz: 10s
 (2) Time of soldering iron at maximum temperature
 point 280°C : 3s
TYPE
TAPE DIMENSIONS REEL DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED
PATTERN QUANTITY
(EA)
A B T W P F K
TAPE
TYPE
A B C D A B C
FBH100505 0.65 1.15 0.80 8.0 2.0 3.5 - B 178 60 10 2 0.50 2.10 0.55 10000
FBH160808 1.10 1.90 1.10 8.0 4.0 3.5 - B 178 60 10 2 0.60 2.60 0.80 4000
FBH201209 1.55 2.30 1.20 8.0 4.0 3.5 - B 178 60 10 2 0.66 3.23 1.47 4000
FBH321611 1.90 3.50 1.40 8.0 4.0 3.5 0.2 A 178 60 10 2 2.20 4.40 2.06 3000
FBH321616 1.88 3.64 1.90 8.0 4.0 3.5 0.2 A 178 60 10 2 2.20 4.2-5.2 1.2 2000
FBH322513 2.90 3.60 1.70 8.0 4.0 3.5 0.2 A 178 60 10 2 2.13 4.06 2.74 2000
FBH451616 2.90 4.90 1.40 12 4.0 5.5 0.3 A 178 60 14 2 2.70 5.70 2.24 2000